505320669 02/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5367450

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH NG	01/26/2019
EDMUND NG	01/26/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONCEPT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	429 E. HUNTINGTON DRIVE	
City:	MONROVIA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29679698

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)692-2003

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6196922004

Email: mail@steins-patents.com **Correspondent Name:** STEINS & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 2333 CAMINO DEL RIO SOUTH

Address Line 2: **SUITE 120**

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KON26-U60	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARL M STEINS	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl M. Steins/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=kon26u60asgen#page1.tif source=kon26u60asgkn#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048279 FRAME: 0787**

505320669

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant: Koncept Technologies, Inc.

Title: "Lamp"

Docket No. KON26-U60

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Lamp, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Koncept Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 429 E. Huntington Drive Monrovia, CA 91016, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

January 26,2019

Date

Edmund Ng
429 E. Huntington Drive

Monrovia, CA 91016

323-261-8999

In the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Applicant: Koncept Technologies, Inc.

Title: "Lamp"

Docket No. KON26-U60

Assignment by Single Inventor

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has invented Lamp, for which Assignor is making application for U.S. Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Koncept Technologies, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 429 E. Huntington Drive Monrovia, CA 91016, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right in the United States of America and all foreign countries to the said invention as described in the specification executed by Assignor preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, said invention and all applications for Letters Patent and all Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries on, for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or Letters Patent therefor for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that above set forth; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee.

January 26,2019

Date

Kenneth Ng

429 E. Huntington Drive Monrovia, CA 91016

323-261-8999

RECORDED: 02/08/2019 REEL: 048279 FRAME: 0789